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Name Role Committee Date Interest representatives

KUHNKE Alice Rapporteur for opinion FEMM 13/11/2023
Milkywire 
802526-9328

KUHNKE Alice Rapporteur for opinion FEMM 22/04/2023

Ernst & Young Sweden AB 
556235-4539 
BackingMinds Management AB 
559278-2675 
Asket AB 
559002-3106 
Hodakova AB 
559250-4459 
REMAKEBOLAGET STOCKHOLM 
769625-2290 
Filippa K Group AB 
556608-3068 
SVENSKA MODERÅDET 
556108-3568 
Myrorna Aktiebolag 
556065-5887 
Houdini AB 
556643-2653

KUHNKE Alice Rapporteur for opinion FEMM 21/04/2023 Sustainability influencers

BURKHARDT Delara Rapporteur ENVI 09/02/2023 industriAll European Trade Union

BURKHARDT Delara Rapporteur ENVI 08/02/2023

Clean Clothes Campaign / Stichting Schone Kleren Kampagne 
Environmental Coalition on Standards 
European Environmental Bureau 
Fashion Revolution 
Stichting Fair Trade Advocacy Office

BURKHARDT Delara Rapporteur ENVI 03/02/2023 INDUSTRIA DE DISEÑO TEXTIL, S.A.

BURKHARDT Delara Rapporteur ENVI 03/02/2023
EUROPEAN APPAREL AND TEXTILE CONFEDERATION 
(at staff level)

SOLÍS PÉREZ Susana Shadow rapporteur ENVI 27/01/2023 C&A Mode GmbH & Co. KG

GALLÉE Malte Shadow rapporteur for opinion DEVE 25/01/2023 Clean Clothes Campaign / Stichting Schone Kleren Kampagne

MORTLER Marlene Rapporteur for opinion DEVE 25/01/2023 C&A Mode GmbH & Co. KG
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https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/229352
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/DEVE
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/197427
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/committes/en/DEVE


WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 25/01/2023 Policy Hub - Circularity for Apparel and Footwear

NOICHL Maria Shadow rapporteur for opinion DEVE 19/01/2023
C&A Mode GmbH & Co. KG 
(team MN)

TOIA Patrizia Rapporteur for opinion ITRE 17/01/2023 Inditex

MESURE Marina Shadow rapporteur for opinion ITRE 17/01/2023
Clean Clothes Campaign / Stichting Schone Kleren Kampagne 
European Environmental Bureau 
RReuse

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 13/01/2023 Zalando SE

HOLMGREN Pär Shadow rapporteur ENVI 11/01/2023

Ellen MacArthur Foundation 
Environmental Coalition on Standards 
European Environmental Bureau 
Stichting Fair Trade Advocacy Office 
Sustainable Fashion Academy 
European Environment Agency

TOIA Patrizia Shadow rapporteur for opinion ITRE 10/01/2023 Camera Nazionale Moda Italiana

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 10/01/2023 Danish Fashion and Textile

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 21/12/2022 Textile Exchange

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 20/12/2022 Bestseller A/S

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 20/12/2022 Aalborg University

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 20/12/2022
Royal Danish Academy of Fine Arts 
European Environment Agency

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 20/12/2022 OsloMet – Oslo Metropolitan University

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 19/12/2022 Textile Revolution

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 19/12/2022 Policy Hub - Circularity for Apparel and Footwear

HOLMGREN Pär Shadow rapporteur ENVI 15/12/2022 TOMRA Systems ASA

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 09/12/2022 Lykke Advice

MESURE Marina Shadow rapporteur for opinion ITRE 08/12/2022
Clean Clothes Campaign / Stichting Schone Kleren Kampagne 
National Trade Union Federation Pakistan 
Home-Based Women Workers Federation

KUHNKE Alice Rapporteur for opinion FEMM 08/12/2022 CARE International Aisbl

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 07/12/2022 FEAD

KUHNKE Alice Rapporteur for opinion FEMM 06/12/2022 Fair Trade Advocacy Office

HOLMGREN Pär Shadow rapporteur ENVI 06/12/2022 Fair Trade Advocacy Office

KUHNKE Alice Rapporteur for opinion FEMM 06/12/2022
National Trade Union Federation Pakistan (NTUF) 
Home-Based Women Worker's Federation (HBWWF)

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 05/12/2022 Refashion

KUHNKE Alice Rapporteur for opinion FEMM 02/12/2022 Swedwatch

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 02/12/2022 The Sustainable Fashion Academy

EHLER Christian Rapporteur ENVI 01/12/2022 EUROPEAN APPAREL AND TEXTILE CONFEDERATION
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EHLER Christian Rapporteur
ENVI

01/12/2022 adidas AG

EHLER Christian Rapporteur ENVI 30/11/2022 Lenzing AG

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 30/11/2022 Fleishman-Hillard

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 30/11/2022 EuRIC

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 30/11/2022 Fleishman-Hillard

EHLER Christian Rapporteur ENVI 29/11/2022
H & M Hennes & Mauritz AB 
Ohana Public Affairs

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 29/11/2022 Inditex

BOTOŞ Vlad-Marius Shadow rapporteur for opinion ENVI 28/11/2022 H&M Group

BURKHARDT Delara Rapporteur ENVI 28/11/2022 Umweltbundesamt

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 28/11/2022 Confederation of Danish Industry

BURKHARDT Delara Rapporteur ENVI 24/11/2022 Policy Hub - Circularity for Apparel and Footwear

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 24/11/2022 Danish Fashion and Textile

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 24/11/2022 Tomra and ADS Insights

BURKHARDT Delara Rapporteur ENVI 23/11/2022 Textiles Alliance

SOLÍS PÉREZ Susana Shadow rapporteur ENVI 21/11/2022 Euratex

HOLMGREN Pär Shadow rapporteur ENVI 15/11/2022
European Environment Agency 
Sustainable Fashion Academy

SOLÍS PÉREZ Susana Shadow rapporteur ENVI 14/11/2022 Observatorio Textil

SOLÍS PÉREZ Susana Shadow rapporteur ENVI 10/11/2022 TOMRA Systems ASA

SOLÍS PÉREZ Susana Shadow rapporteur ENVI 09/11/2022 Euratex

BURKHARDT Delara Rapporteur ENVI 01/11/2022 Oerlikon

SOLÍS PÉREZ Susana Shadow rapporteur ENVI 20/10/2022 Inditex

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 13/10/2022 Avery Dennison Materials Europe BV

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 07/10/2022 Danish Fashion and Textile

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 06/10/2022 The Danish Chamber of Commerce

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 03/10/2022 H & M Hennes & Mauritz AB

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 23/09/2022 Bestseller A/S

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 23/09/2022 Global Fashion Agenda

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 22/09/2022 Refashion

WEISS-EHLER Pernille Shadow rapporteur ENVI 22/09/2022
C&A Mode GmbH & Co. KG 
Policy Hub - Circularity for Apparel and Footwear

BURKHARDT Delara Rapporteur ENVI 21/09/2022 EURIC
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SOLÍS PÉREZ Susana Shadow rapporteur ENVI 19/09/2022 Inditex

BURKHARDT Delara Rapporteur ENVI 15/09/2022 ECOS

NOICHL Maria Shadow rapporteur for opinion DEVE 14/09/2022 Verein deutscher Textilfachleute e. V.
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